2015) for materials or supplies, showing the recommendations of the Purchasing 

Department shall be submitted to the Board for approval.  

H. BID PROCEDURES11 

1. The District will act in accordance with Public Code 20111 which reads: 

“The Governing Board shall let any contracts involving an expenditure of 
more  than  fifteen  thousand  dollars  ($15,000)  for  work  to  be  done  or 
more than fifty thousand dollars  ($50,000) [this  is updated annually by 
the Superintendent of Schools, the current rate is $86,000] for materials 
or  supplies  to be  furnished,  sold or  leased  to  the district  to  the  lowest